SPECIFICATIONS
LPE50-70S
5,000-7,000 LB. CAPACITY
INTEGRATED LITHIUM-ION PNEUMATIC TIRE FORKLIFT
Looking to electrify your internal combustion fleet?  This is the solution.  The
LPE50-70S series features large tires and plenty of ground clearance for both
indoor and outdoor applications that require navigation over the roughest surface
conditions.  Big Joe’s purpose-built, integrated Lithium-ion battery and powertrain

k
1.1 Manufacturer Big Joe
1.2 Model designation LPE50S LPE60S LPE70S
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operator type Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q lb. 5000 6000 7000
1.6 Load center distance c in. 24
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x in. 19.5 18.9 19.1
1.9 Wheelbase y in. 68.5
Se
rv
ic
e
w
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight lb. 9520 10290 10996
2.2 Axle loading, laden (front / rear) lb. 12665 / 1855 14280 / 2010 15925 / 2101
2.3 Axle loading, unladen (front / rear) lb. 4510 / 5010 4544 / 5746 4522 / 6474
Ti
re
s/
ch
as
si
s
3.1 Tire type Solid pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 7.00-12-5.00 28x9-15 28x9-15
3.3 Tire size, rear 18x7-8 200/50-10 200/50-10
3.5 Wheels, number (front/rear)
x=drive wheels 2x / 2
3.6 Tread width, front b10 in. 38.4 39.8 39.8
3.7 Tread width, rear b11 in. 37.6
Di
m
en
si
on
s
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α / ß ° 6 / 6
4.2 Retracted mast height h1 in. 89.2
4.3 Free lift h2 in. 47 43.1 43.1
4.4 Lift height h3 in. 189 189 189
4.5 Height, mast extended w/std LBR h4 in. 229.3 232.1 232.1
4.7 Height of overheard guard (cabin) h6 in. 85.2 85.8 85.8
4.8 Seat height / standing height h7 in. 43 43.7 43.7
4.12 Tow coupling height h10 in. 13 13.6 13.6
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 in. 99.6 100 103.1
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 in. 45.4 47.6 47.6
4.22 Fork dimensions s x e x l in. 1.6 x 4.8 x 42 1.6 x 4.8 x 42 2 x 4.8 x 42
4.23 A, B fork carriage class / type A, B 2A 3A 3A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 in. 41 43.3 43.3
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 in. 4.9 5.1 5.1
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in. 6.7 7.3 7.3
4.34.1 Right angle stack aisle width1 in. 110.3 111.3 113.8
4.35 Turning radius Wa in. 90.8 92.4 94.7
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
 D
at
a 5.1 Travel speed, laden/unladen mph 9.9 / 10.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden/unladen fpm 78.7 / 98.4
5.3 Lowering speed, laden/unladen fpm 84.7 / 86.6
5.8 Max gradeability, laden/unladen % 20 / 25 20 / 25 18 / 25
5.10 Service brake Hydraulic
5.11 Parking brake Mechanical
El
ec